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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item. 19 7-18.
PRISON S—continued.
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VOTE No. 38 continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Gratuities and payments to prisoners on discharge ...
Invercargill Reformatory, equipment and instructional

work
Lodging-allowances
Materialsand expenses in connection withbrickmaking
Medicines and medical comforts
Payments to public hospitals for prisoners in hospitals
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Printing and stationery
Rations
Sanitary services, cleaning, and disinfectants
Telephone subscriptions and expenses ...
Temporary warders and matrons
Tools and materials for prison labour, purchase of

vehicles
Travelling allowances and expenses, and conveyance

of prisoners
Uniforms and accoutrements for prison officers
War bonus to officers of the Department
Workshops equipment
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

£
2,250

150
2,000
1,000

650
500
275
330

15,750
500
200

1,000

80
3,000

31
32
33
34

3,000
750

2,460
400

•

120
I

72,220

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

49,510
9,000

Total—Vote No. 33
40,510

COOK ISLANDS.
1917-18.

Total number of offioers .. 20
VOTE No. 34.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Administrative Division.

1 at £50 (also Under-Secretary, Justice Department,
£700, and Native Department, £100)... 50

Cook Islands—
Resident Commissioner
Land Court Judge
Registrar of Courts
Assistant Medical Officer ...
Collector of Customs (£200, also Postmaster £60)
Fruit Inspector
Assistant Fruit Inspector ...
Police Officer ... ....
Resident" Agent, Mauke
Postmaster, Mangaia
Postmaster, Atiu
Postmaster, Aitutaki
School-teachers

Niue—
Resident Commissioner
Assistant to Resident Commissioner ...
School-teachers : 1 at £300, 1 at £200
Postmaster
Medical Officer
Police Officer, £183 10s. ...

700
600
300
500
260
220
220
200
220

35
5

35
1,400

400
200
500

50
500
184

6,579
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