	Appropriations for Consolidated Fund S		
	CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—con	tinued.	
tem.		191 <b>7–1</b> 8.	
	${\tt PRISONS} continued.$	1914-10.	
	VOTE No. 33 - continued.		
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.	£	£
17	Gratuities and payments to prisoners on discharge	2,250	
18	Invercargill Reformatory, equipment and instructional		
	work	150	
19	Lodging-allowances	2,000	
20	Materials and expenses in connection with brickmaking	1,000	
$\frac{1}{2}$	Medicines and medical comforts	650	
23	Payments to public hospitals for prisoners in hospitals	$\begin{bmatrix} 500 \\ 275 \end{bmatrix}$	
24	Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes Printing and stationery	330	
25	Rations	15,750	
16	Sanitary services, cleaning, and disinfectants	500	
37	Telephone subscriptions and expenses	200	
$^{28}$	Temporary warders and matrons	1,000	
29	Tools and materials for prison labour, purchase of		
	vehicles	3,000	
30	Travelling allowances and expenses, and conveyance		
	of prisoners	3,000	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Uniforms and accourrements for prison officers	750	
3	War bonus to officers of the Department	2,460 400	
34	Workshops equipment Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	400	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	120	
	•		
		49,510	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the		
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	9,000	
		40,510	
	Total—Vote No. 33		72,22
	COOK ISLANDS.  Total number of officers 20  VOTE No. 34.	-	
1	Salaries—		
	Head Office—		
	ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION.  1 at £50 (also Under-Secretary, Justice Department, £700, and Native Department, £100)	50	
	Cook Islands—		
	Resident Commissioner	700	
	Land Court Judge	600	
	Registrar of Courts	300	
	Assistant Medical Officer	500	
	Collector of Customs (£200, also Postmaster £60)	260	
	Fruit Inspector	220	
	Police Officer	$\begin{array}{c c} 220 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
	Resident Agent, Mauke	220	
	Postmaster, Mangaia	35	
	Postmaster, Atiu	5	
	Postmaster, Aitutaki	35	
	School-teachers	1,400	
	Niue—		
	Resident Commissioner	400	
	Assistant to Resident Commissioner	200 500	
	School teachers: 1 at £300, 1 at £200		
	Postmaster	50	
	Postmaster		
	Postmaster	50 500	

6,579